
Anlage 6 
 

Stadt 
 
Grund -
preis 
Tag 

 
0,10 € 
je Fahrt- 
strecke von 

 
Km – Preis 

 
 

 
Grund- 
preis 
Nacht  
sowie  
an Sonn – 
und  
Feier- 
tagen 

 
0,10 € 
je Fahrt- 
strecke von 

 
Km – Preis 

 

 
 
Wuppertal 
beabsichtigter 
Tarif 
 

 
€ 2,00 

 
55,56 m 

 
71,43 m 

 
83,33 m 

 

       
      1 km  =   € 1,80 
 
2 – 5 km   =  € 1,40 
 
a. d. 6 km = € 1,20 

 
€  2,00 

 
52,63 m 

 
66,67 m 

 
76,92 m 

 

      
     1 km   =  € 1,90 
   
2 – 5 km   =  € 1,50 
 
ab d. 6 km = € 1,30 

 
 
Remscheid 
Tarif 
vom 01.01.2002 
 

 
€  2,10 

 
62,50 m 

 
71,43 m 

 

 
        1 km =  € 1,60 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,40 
 

 
€  2,10 

 
58,82 m 

 
66,67 m 

 

 
        1 km =  € 1,70 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,50 

 
 
Solingen 
Tarif 
vom 16.07.2001 
 

 
€  2,20 

 
75,22 m 

 
61,12 m 

 
        1 km =  € 1,33 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,61  
 

 
€  2,20 

 
69,85 m 

 
 57,52 m 

 
         1 km = € 1,43 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,74 
 

 
 
Gelsen - 
kirchen 
Tarif 
vom 01.01.2002 
 

 
€ 2,15 

 
--- 

 
        1 km =  € 1,60 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,20 

 
€ 2,15 

 
--- 

 
        1 km =  € 1,60 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,30 
 

 
 
Hagen 
Tarif 
vom 07.01.2003 
 

 
€ 2,20 

 
je 71,43 m 

 
€ 1,40 

 

 
€ 2,20 

 
je 66.67 m 

 
€ 1,50 

 
 
Duisburg 
Tarif  
01.01.2002 
 

 
€ 2,50 

 
pro km 

 
€ 1,30 

 
€ 2,50 

 
pro km 

 
€ 1,40 

 
 
Bielefeld 
Tarif  
17.04.2004 
 

 
€ 2,40 

 
--- 

 
         1 km = € 2,00 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,40 

 
€ 2,40 

 
--- 

 
         1 km = € 2,20 
 
ab d. 2 km = € 1,50 

 


